• Given the budget numbers for the cost of a project as provided, is there a project the Ad
Hoc Committee would recommend to the Town Council?

If the answer to the above question is yes and a project is identified, staff recommends that the
Committee then discuss potential funding options by discussing the following questions.

• Which of the funding options are non-starters and which would the Ad Hoc Committee
like staff to pursue further?

• What outreach would the Ad Hoc like to see on the project and project funding?

• What additional information is required?

If no project is identified as viable, the questions below do not need to be discussed at this
time.

Depending upon the Committee’s decisions at this meeting, a status report to the Town Council
might be a reasonable next step to determine if the full Council agrees with the direction of the
Ad Hoc Committee.

Attachment:

1. Pro Forma Documents

Downtown Parking Garage
Budget and Cap Structure

CONFIDENTIAL
Option 1 - Base Project
Los Gatos parking lot proposed project

1/21/2018
Capital Budget and Capitalization Structure
(numbers in italics  to be verified)

Capital Budget Residential
Line # Soft Costs Total (MRUs, BMPs) Garage

1   A&E, consultants 1,200,000$   800,000$   400,000$
2   Town entitlement fees 75,000$   37,500$   37,500$
3   Town building permits and impact fees 900,000$   900,000$   -$
4   Utility fees and costs 200,000$   150,000$   50,000$
5   Testing and inspections 100,000$   75,000$   25,000$
6   Project mgmt and Dev fee, staffing and overhead 1,110,000$   555,000$   555,000$
7   Legal, taxes and accounting 150,000$   75,000$   75,000$
8   Subdivision map and condo fees 75,000$   56,250$   18,750$
9   Environmental testing 30,000$   15,000$   15,000$

10   Marketing 250,000$   250,000$   -$
11   Insurance 600,000$   300,000$   300,000$
12   Property taxes 50,000$   25,000$   25,000$
13   Bank/financing fees and costs 360,000$   240,000$   414,000$   Assuming 65% construction loan
14   Interest reserve 1,440,000$   960,000$   414,000$   Assuming 65% construction loan
15   Misc costs 100,000$   50,000$   50,000$
16   Soft cost contingency 350,000$   210,000$   140,000$
17 Total Soft Costs 6,990,000$   4,698,750$   2,519,250$
18 Hard Costs
19   Garage building costs 14,031,450$   -$   14,031,450$
20   Residential BMP building costs 3,150,000$   3,150,000$   -$
21   Residential Market rate unit building costs 10,382,400$   10,382,400$   -$
22   Demo 100,000$   50,000$   50,000$
23   Site work, on-site utilities 1,250,000$   750,000$   500,000$
24   Environmental remediation -$   -$   -$
25   Dewatering 100,000$   -$   100,000$
26   Hard cost contingency 1,250,000$   625,000$   625,000$
27 Total Hard Costs 30,263,850$   14,957,400$   15,306,450$
28
29 Land Costs (air rights payment to the Town) 5,000,000$   -$
30
31 Total Capital Costs 37,253,850$   24,656,150$   17,825,700$
39
40 Public/Private Financing Capitalization Structure
41 Garage
42   Garage cost 17,825,700$
43   Less: Town Funds Available (4,000,000)$
44   Less: Potential value of residential air rights (5,000,000)$   To be at Fair Market Value assuming BMPs provided by Developer
45   Net Garage cost to finance over time 8,825,700$   If air rights sold at completion of the garage, then $13.8M
46
47 Residential
48   Residential cost 24,656,150$
49   Private equity 8,629,653$   35%
50   Private construction loan 16,026,498$   65%

shockemeyer